
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062341-2025 

Tender

CPG121272025 Provision of WHRA & Water
Bacteriological Testing for the British Residences in
Washington DC

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062341
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a856 
Published 3 October 2025, 7:30pm

Scope 

Description

To complete Water Hazard Risk Assessments (WHRA) across our Commercial Real
Estate.

Temporarily out of use and should be made available to inform the risk assessment
process).

To undertake water bacteriological sampling legionella, with frequency at offices and
residences to be dictated by the WHRA.

Additional water bacteriological sampling and testing on request to assist with identifying
any necessary water treatment remedial action required to be taken.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062341-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062341-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£50,000 excluding VAT

£50,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

17 November 2025 to 16 November 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90733400 - Surface water treatment services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 October 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

31 October 2025, 11:59pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Technical 70

Commercial 30

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

mailto:ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-10-13T09:39:21+0100
	TCPDF




